retention of mineral value. Further work is required / 积极的初步测试

结果表明可显著排除废料并保留矿产价值。还需要开展进一步工作

The PEA has modelled robust annual average cashflow particularly in the first eight years of mine-life. New work will focus on increasing
free cash flow within the current model / 初步经济评估已模拟出稳健的年均现金流，尤其是在矿山寿命的前八年。新的工作重点是

在现有模型内增加自由现金流

www.southernsilverexploration.comwww.southernsilverexploration.comwww.southernsilverexploration.com TSX-V: SSV   OTCQX: SSVFF

Cerro Las Minitas
Project Economics – Sensitivities / 项目经济效益-敏感性

• Base Case NPV5% = $349M / 基本情况：折现5%后的净现

值为$3.49亿

• The project NPV5% shows greatest sensitivity to: / 项目折

现5%后的净现值对以下因素的敏感度最高：

― silver and zinc metal prices / 银和锌的金属价格

― then silver and zinc metal recoveries, and / 其次是银

和锌的金属采收率，以及

― then OpEx and Initial Capital / 运营支出和初始资本

15

1. Base case: assumes (Ag- $21.95/oz, Cu – $3.78/lb, Pb – $0.94/lb and Zn - $1.33/lb) / 基本情况

：假设银价$21.95/盎司、铜$3.78/磅、铅$0.94/磅、锌$1.33/磅

2. Base Case +15% assumes (Ag- $25.24/oz, Cu – $4.35/lb, Pb – $1.08/lb and Zn - $1.53/lb / 基本

情况+15%：假设银价$25.24/盎司、铜$4.35/磅、铅$1.08/磅、锌$1.53/磅

Sensitivity Silver Price Zinc Price Silver in Pb
Recovery

Zinc
Recovery Initial Capital OPEX

20% $118 $111 -$63 -$109
15% $89 $83 -$47 -$82
10% $59 $55 $56 $38 -$31 -$54
5% $30 $28 $28 $19 -$16 -$27
0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
-5% -$30 -$28 -$28 -$19 $16 $27

-10% -$59 -$55 -$56 -$38 $31 $54
-15% -$89 -$83 -$85 -$57 $47 $82
-20% -$118 -$111 -$113 -$76 $63 $109

Sensitivity NPV @ 5%, after Tax (US$M)

www.southernsilverexploration.comwww.southernsilverexploration.comwww.southernsilverexploration.com TSX-V: SSV   OTCQX: SSVFF

Cerro Las Minitas
New Discoveries and Resource Expansion / 新发现和资源扩展

Drilling has now identified a 1200 metre strike-length of mineralization on the East side of the Cerro
钻探现已在Cerro矿区东侧发现了走向长度1200米的矿化

16

• Three mineralized “Shoots” identified on the
eastern side of the Cerro / 在Cerro矿区东侧发
现了三处矿化“枝条”

• Mineralization is open at depth for further
resource expansion / 矿化向深处开放，可进一
步扩大资源量

• Clear exploration pathway to a +40Mt deposit /